
2022/3 2021/2 2022/3 2021/2 2022/3 2021/2 2022/3 2021/2 2022/3 2021/2 2022/3 2021/2

Mean Mean Median Median Max Max Min Min St Dev St Dev Count Count

COM00011C Systems & Devices 1: Introduction to Computer Architectures - 55.9COM00011CSystems & Devices 1: Introduction to Computer Architectures- 63COM00011CSystems & Devices 1: Introduction to Computer Architectures- 97COM00011CSystems & Devices 1: Introduction to Computer Architectures- 0COM00011CSystems & Devices 1: Introduction to Computer Architectures- 25.99COM00011CSystems & Devices 1: Introduction to Computer Architectures210

COM00012C Human-Computer Interaction 1: Introduction to User Centred Design - 66.15COM00012CHuman-Computer Interaction 1: Introduction to User Centred Design- 68COM00012CHuman-Computer Interaction 1: Introduction to User Centred Design- 82COM00012CHuman-Computer Interaction 1: Introduction to User Centred Design- 0COM00012CHuman-Computer Interaction 1: Introduction to User Centred Design- 15.05COM00012CHuman-Computer Interaction 1: Introduction to User Centred Design215

COM00013C Theory 1: Mathematical Foundations of Computer Science 70.99 65.03COM00013CTheory 1: Mathematical Foundations of Computer Science74 68COM00013CTheory 1: Mathematical Foundations of Computer Science100 99COM00013CTheory 1: Mathematical Foundations of Computer Science0 0COM00013CTheory 1: Mathematical Foundations of Computer Science16.21 19.54COM00013CTheory 1: Mathematical Foundations of Computer Science200 217

COM00014C Theory 2: Formal Languages & Automata 52.67 55.42COM00014CTheory 2: Formal Languages & Automata52 58COM00014CTheory 2: Formal Languages & Automata97 100COM00014CTheory 2: Formal Languages & Automata0 0COM00014CTheory 2: Formal Languages & Automata18.67 23.42COM00014CTheory 2: Formal Languages & Automata224 238

COM00015C Software 1: Foundations of Programming for Computer Science 72.51 74.79COM00015CSoftware 1: Foundations of Programming for Computer Science79 86COM00015CSoftware 1: Foundations of Programming for Computer Science100 100COM00015CSoftware 1: Foundations of Programming for Computer Science0 0COM00015CSoftware 1: Foundations of Programming for Computer Science21.98 27.39COM00015CSoftware 1: Foundations of Programming for Computer Science238 242

COM00016C Software 2: Object Oriented Data Structures & Algorithms 63.46 58.21COM00016CSoftware 2: Object Oriented Data Structures & Algorithms65 62COM00016CSoftware 2: Object Oriented Data Structures & Algorithms93 91COM00016CSoftware 2: Object Oriented Data Structures & Algorithms0 0COM00016CSoftware 2: Object Oriented Data Structures & Algorithms17.5 20.61COM00016CSoftware 2: Object Oriented Data Structures & Algorithms228 234

COM00017C Data 1: Introduction to Data Science - 52.31COM00017CData 1: Introduction to Data Science- 54COM00017CData 1: Introduction to Data Science- 90COM00017CData 1: Introduction to Data Science- 0COM00017CData 1: Introduction to Data Science- 20.86COM00017CData 1: Introduction to Data Science237

COM00018C Human-Computer Interaction 69.59 -COM00018CHuman-Computer Interaction71 -COM00018CHuman-Computer Interaction87 -COM00018CHuman-Computer Interaction0 -COM00018CHuman-Computer Interaction10.97 -COM00018CHuman-Computer Interaction200

Certificate Level. Mean: 62.91, Median:66, St Dev:21.95, Max:100, Min:0



23.40702391

Max:

Min:

Mean:

Median:

100

0

61.1279269

65

Standard Deviation:

*Incomplete includes the following grades: SU, 

SD, WD, TR, LA, NA, MI, MD, VR, and where 

no grade is entered.

9.76%

5.89%

3.29%

7.97%

No. of Students

668

357

240

Percent 

38.59%

20.62%

13.86%

169

102

57

138

1731

Marks

70 and over

60 - 69

50 - 59

3

Fail

-

-

Total

Class

1

2.1

2.2

2021/2 Classifications for All Selected Modules

40 - 49

39 and under

Compensation

Incomplete*

Results & Statistics for Each Year

2021/2 Results & Statistics for All Selected Modules



Mean Max 1st 3rd Comp. Pass Fail Incomplete* Count

Certificate LevelCOM00011C 55.9008621 97 85 25 14 14 23 233

Certificate LevelCOM00012C 66.1518987 82 97 5 0 7 18 233

Certificate LevelCOM00013C 65.0334728 99 111 11 3 13 14 231

Certificate LevelCOM00014C 55.4214559 100 72 28 17 22 20 258

Certificate LevelCOM00015C 74.7924528 100 173 10 3 17 17 259

Certificate LevelCOM00016C 58.2062257 91 75 27 8 14 24 258

Certificate LevelCOM00017C 52.3115385 90 55 63 12 15 22 259

Totals: 61.1279269 100 668 169 57 102 138 1731

100

0

65.72669683

69

19.08536939

2:2

31

29

30

48

18

38

46

240

2:1

41

77

49

51

Max:

Min:

Mean:

Median:

Standard Deviation:

*Incomplete includes the following grades: SU, 

SD, WD, TR, LA, NA, MI, MD, VR, and where 

no grade is entered.

21

72

46

357

Min

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Percent 

43.6%

16.53%

12.24%

9.72%

3.89%

2.35%

11.67%

St. Dev.

25.9879026

15.05477733

19.53726586

23.41791226

No. of Students

538

204

151

120

48

29

144

1234

27.39453502

20.61136576

20.85524344

23.40702391

86

62

54

65

Class

1

2.1

2.2

3

Fail

-

-

Total

Median

2022/3 Classifications for All Selected Modules

Classification Breakdown & Statistics for 2021/2 by Module

2022/3 Results & Statistics for All Selected Modules

Marks

70 and over

60 - 69

50 - 59

40 - 49

39 and under

Compensation

Incomplete*

63

68

68

58



Mean Max 1st 3rd Comp. Pass Fail Incomplete* Count

Certificate LevelCOM00011C 0 0 0 0 25 25

Certificate LevelCOM00013C 70.9901478 100 122 15 0 5 18 218

Certificate LevelCOM00014C 52.6696035 97 46 53 25 16 32 256

Certificate LevelCOM00015C 72.5062241 100 163 16 4 11 21 259

Certificate LevelCOM00016C 63.4632035 93 98 28 0 14 28 256

Certificate LevelCOM00018C 69.591133 87 109 8 0 2 20 220

Totals: 65.7266968 100 538 120 29 48 144 1234

41

12

151

21

47

69

204

2:2

0

22

53

23

Min

0

0

0

0

0

0

2:1

0

36

3118.66687714

21.98069614

17.5024765

10.9650805

19.08536939

65

71

69

St. Dev.

16.20811133

Median

74

52

79

Classification Breakdown & Statistics for 2022/3 by Module



Mean Max 3rd Comp. Pass Fail Incomplete* Totals

Certificate LevelCOM00011C 55.9008621 97 25 14 14 48 258

Certificate LevelCOM00012C 66.1518987 82 5 0 7 18 233

Certificate LevelCOM00013C 67.7692308 100 26 3 18 32 449

Certificate LevelCOM00014C 54.1413934 100 81 42 38 52 514

2:2

31

29

52

101

41

77

85

82

*Incomplete includes the following grades: SU, 

SD, WD, TR, LA, NA, MI, MD, VR, and where 

no grade is entered.

Max

Min

Mean
Median

Std Dev

1st

85

97

233

118

100

0

62.90721289

66

21.94776805

2:1

9.75%

Min

0

0

0

0

150

86

282

2965

No. of Students

1,206

561

391

289

St. Dev.

25.9879026

15.05477733

18.3074314

21.36286881

5.06%

2.9%

9.51%

Median

63

68

71

55

39 and under

Compensation

Incomplete*

Classification Breakdown & Statistics for All Years by Module

Classification Breakdown & Statistics for All Years

Marks

70 and over

60 - 69

50 - 59

40 - 49

Fail

-

-

Total

Class

1

2.1

2.2

3

Percent 

40.67%

18.92%

13.19%



Certificate LevelCOM00015C 73.7035573 100 26 7 28 38 518

Certificate LevelCOM00016C 60.6946721 93 55 8 28 52 514

Certificate LevelCOM00017C 52.3115385 90 63 12 15 22 259

Certificate LevelCOM00018C 69.591133 87 8 0 2 20 220

Totals: 62.9072129 100 289 86 150 282 2965391

41

79

46

12

42

119

46

69

561

0

0

336

173

55

109

1,206

0

0

0

66

24.96482807

19.36229248

20.85524344

10.9650805

21.94776805

81

63

54

71



Mean Median St. Dev. Max Min 1st 2:1 2:2 3rd Comp. Pass Fail Incomplete* Totals

Certificate LevelCOM00011C 55.9008621 63 25.9879026 97 0 85 41 31 25 14 14 48 258

Certificate LevelCOM00012C 66.1518987 68 15.0547773 82 0 97 77 29 5 0 7 18 233

Certificate LevelCOM00013C 67.7692308 71 18.3074314 100 0 233 85 52 26 3 18 32 449

Certificate LevelCOM00014C 54.1413934 55 21.3628688 100 0 118 82 101 81 42 38 52 514

Certificate LevelCOM00015C 73.7035573 81 24.9648281 100 0 336 42 41 26 7 28 38 518

Certificate LevelCOM00016C 60.6946721 63 19.3622925 93 0 173 119 79 55 8 28 52 514

Certificate LevelCOM00017C 52.3115385 54 20.8552434 90 0 55 46 46 63 12 15 22 259

Certificate LevelCOM00018C 69.591133 71 10.9650805 87 0 109 69 12 8 0 2 20 220

Totals: 62.9072129 66 21.9477681 100 0 1,206 561 391 289 86 150 282 2965

Classification Percentage for All Certificate Level Modules

Classification Percentage for: COM00011C

Results & Stats for Certificate Level Modules

*Incomplete includes the following grades: SU, SD, WD, TR, LA, NA, MI, MD, VR, and where no grade is entered.



Classification Percentage for: COM00012C



Classification Percentage for: COM00014C

Classification Percentage for: COM00013C



Classification Percentage for: COM00015C



Classification Percentage for: COM00016C

Classification Percentage for: COM00017C



Classification Percentage for: COM00018C




